

City of Pittsfield

In the Year Two Thousand

AND TWENTY THREE

AN ORDINANCE

AMENDING THE CODE OF THE CITY OF PITTSFIELD CHAPTER 2, ARTICLE LI COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Pittsfield, as follows:

SECTION I

That the Code of the City of Pittsfield, Chapter 2, Article LI, Section 2-290 (a) (6) be amended by deleting it its entirety and inserting the following Section 2-290 (a) (6) in is stead:

(6) Four at-large members appointed by the Mayor subject to City Council approval for a term of three years, in accordance with the City Charter. The four at-large members shall be residents of the City of Pittsfield. They shall not be elected officials or City staff whose responsibilities directly involve administering Community Preservation Act funds or programs. Terms shall be so arranged that as to equal a number as possible shall expire each year.

SECTION II

Changes to the ordinance shall be effective upon its passage.

Approved as to Form and Legality,

Stephen Pagnotta

City Solicitor

In City Council

Read and passed to be ordained December 12, 2023

6 Yeas - 4 Nays

/s/ Peter Marchetti, Council President /s/ Michele M. Benjamin, City Clerk Approved by the Mayor December 14, 2023 /s/Linda M. Tyer, Mayor

A true copy, attents:

Mchele M Senjamun

City Clerk